inter-Departmental Communication

Date: June 16, 2020

To: Teresa Loar, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Phillip Yelder Director Human Relations Department

Subject: Docket Memo #:

CONTRACTOR:
Address:

Contract #

Contract Amount:
MBE Goal

WBE Goal:

Total MBE Achieved:
Total WBE Achieved:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount;
Ownership:
Structure:

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

Comments: N/A

Blue Nile Contractors inc.
601 Spratley Ave
Birmingham, Mo. 64161
WMR in area of Buming Tree Drive to W. 139" St.
Andrews to Womali Rd.

$1,554,381.03
10%

6%

10%

6%

Blue Nile Contractors Inc.

601 Spratley Ave

Birmingham, Mo. 64161

Pipe and Material Installation

$155,438.10

Henok Tekeste

African-American Male Code 1

Aman Construction, Inc. oea Aman Construction
601 Spratley Ave.

Birmingham, Mo. 64161

Trucking Import and export of Materials
$93,363.86

Radiy Hassen

African-American Female Code §

Project: 80002033/9274 WMR In area of Burning Tree Drive to W, 139™ St. Andrews Drive to Wernall Rd.



