Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: July 27, 2020

To: Phillip Yelder, Director Human Relations Department

From: Thomas Randolph, Compliance Officer

Subject: 81000819/1444 Waste Water Scada Improvements

Docket Memo#

CONTRACTOR: Mark One Electric Co. Inc.

Address: 1414 Genessee St.
Kansas City, MO 64105

Contract: 81000819/1444 Waste Water Scada
Improvements

Contract Amount: $5,204,323.10

MBE Goal 6%

WBE Goal: 3%

Total MBE Achieve: 6%

Total WBE Achieve: 3%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

Blue Nile Contractors

601 Spratley

Birmingham, MO 64161
Construction boring

$312,260.00

Henok Tekeste

African American Male Code 1

Gunter Construction Co.

520 Division Street

Kansas City, KS 66103

Construction services

$151,730.00

Christina Gunter

Caucasian Female Code 13

81000819/1444 Waste Water Scada Improvements



WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Kansas City Electrical Supply Co.
Address: 4451 Troost
Kansas City, MO 64110
Scope of Work: Electrical Supplies
Dollar Amount; $7,500.00
Ownership: Kaylin Crain
Structure: Caucasian Female Code 13
Comments:

81000819/1444 Waste Water Scada Improvements





