RANSPORTATION,
INFRASTRUCTURE &
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

AUGUST 19, 2020

KC



ORDINANCE NO. 200620

Water Main Replacement in the Area of Burning Tree Drive
to W. 139t Street, Saint Andrews Road to Wornall Road

Authorizing a $1,554,381.03 construction contract with Blue Nile
Contractors, Inc., for the replacement of water mains in the area of
Burning Tree Drive to W. 139th Street, and Saint Andrews Drive to

Wornall Road; and authorizing a maximum expenditure of
$1,710,000.00.

O KCWATER




ORDINANCE NO. 200620

Water Main Replacement in the Area
of Burning Tree Drive to W. 139th
Street, Saint Andrews Drive to
Wornall Road

SKWATER el



ORDINANCE NO. 200620

Water Main Replacement in the Area of Burning Tree Drive to W. 139" Street,
Saint Andrews Drive to Wornall Road

ificati Virtual public
el meeting prior to
construction

SKOWATER e e



ORDINANCE NO. 200621

Green Infrastructure Demonstration — Phase Il

Authorizing a $120,000.00 Design Professional Services Contract
Amendment No. 1 with Patti Banks Associates LLC dba Vireo, for the
Green Infrastructure Demonstration — Phase Il (SLBE-WSDEPS)
project; and authorizing a total contract amount of $470,000.00.

O KCWATER




ORDINANCE NO. 200621

Green Infrastructure Demonstration — Phase ||

GSI IN SMART SEWER PROJECTS

SSP Program Element GSI Implementation Potential

Diversion Structure & Sewer Pipe
Consolidation

Green Infrastructure

I/l Reduction

Neighborhood Sewer Rehabilitation Medium
Pumping & Conveyance Medium
Sewer Separation

Storage & Conveyance

Treatment

SKCWATER e



= p—— = < E
e Park 3 1 5 o2 =
E 17th 1«'*,‘; Dr - € ¥ Van > E 17th St § e
o 1 L Saiat : SEE B 8
¢ Berna ° T :';' =3 E18th s Blvd ‘_:l < § ; £
< E18thcy < < g & 3 Biuo Valley 8 @ w g
3 3 e 2 > E18th Ter - Recmaton S E 18th St o
: -§ S e L E0m st g Canter Park &, ©
BES s -4 %,
= B w g 82 East High School €19y, 5, % oy
x
2 O O 6 2 1 2 Green Infrastructure S,-,'te erom, %
H 3 3
" 2 £ : ? .
n MLSt o NS
e H Marys v E22ndst E 22nd 5t X3
n Infrastructur SN e s ;
ree : f ;
. o 8 o
nStratIOn s € 23rd St £ 23rd
Demo F 511
L4 Lo
Phase Il i
c -4 ') -
3 Al
2 : 5 25 4,8
13
5 : E s Blue
< S E 25th St
£ < 28 i3 ° > Vatey
e > -4 > = et
s -] 5 < 2 > a > Park
= . -~ 0 < “ < < o
z 8 § @ - 2al & 8
<. = 5 & S IS 5 o
® e 2 E 26th St S 5B
e 3 > 2 5§ ¢
> g ¥ Chelsea S 2
& 2 Park % - E26th Ter
o
E27th st £ 27th St
H E27th Ter
o
2 ®  E28th St >
E28thst 8 2 T o
g P E Bonita St ‘l:} °Q 55 7
= %, £
E 28th Ter @ oy B oan Ter % 2 '7‘30‘ a8 <
St 1B Ra o > Od fows
) < i
T, 5 E20th sy ® §acd
s s £ES
Cypress Park = ™n E 29th Ter
o >S5
Eothst , > < g
< ¢ x 8 ¥ E 30th Ter ——
IR N L)
E s i—’ 8 Paloma Ave 3
e Z
E31st st 23 e E318tS1 S
3
r T § S0 Hwy 5 £usuo
Q.
- Yy
<
— E Linwood Bivd & 4q AYenues of Life b E 32nd St
B > 5
[ : & Green'Infrastructure Site
s g [ 3 %
2 s *
" S = Elydst
H = 3 % !
5 g structure Site =
0 2 VA Green Infrastruc > <
® > $ 3 & Elms:
8 s =
- ° s

KCWATER




ORDINANCE NO. 200622

Wastewater SCADA Improvements

Authorizing a $5,204,323.10 Construction contract with Mark One
Electric Company, Inc., for the Wastewater SCADA Improvements
project; authorizing a $999,189.00 Amendment No. 1 to a Design
Professional Services contract with Black & Veatch Corporation, for the
Wastewater SCADA; authorizing an extension of the term of
Amendment No. 1 with Black & Veatch Corporation an additional eight
years; authorizing a not to exceed $150,000.00 sole source purchase
agreement with NRTC for a 220 MHz band radio frequencies; and
authorizing a maximum expenditure of $6,873,512.10.

O KCWATER



Secure and Robust SCADA (Supervisory Control and Data

Acquisition) Platform

Major Goals

» User-friendly visual interface
* Focused on O&M needs

» Easily expandable

* Programming standards

« Security

e s
\>ssnvncts IO&M DASHBOARD Dashboard

Descrigtion Process | Statws | Updated
' Mech Bar Screen 52 Prabminary & 5/8 ZDwsassa 123117 A

(VIS o&M Plant Log Mech Bar Screen £ Probminary @ V5 M.Smbeck 122917 Add
Secondary Trestmant W' 0 Adogaate W Menual v M. Smbeck 122717 Add

H  Chobown W17 Add

M. Simbock  12/2507  Add
M.Smbock  1/8/17 Add
. al

Integrate Real Time Data ‘ rmance Sammary W
+ Status alarms : iy S e T e
- Equipment failure gt VS -
* Run status

* Instrument readouts

 1Month  3Months  6Months  1Year P

—
OUCWATER e el O



Implement Central Platform & Communications Backbone

A
Remote Sites \

Tower Park °

Remote Sites

' East Tank

Fiber
Ring

Westside Birmingham

o KCWATER



THANK YOU




